慶應義塾大学学術情報リポジトリ

Keio Associated Repository of Academic resouces

Title	中表紙
Sub Title	
Author	
Publisher	慶應義塾大学産業研究所
Publication year	1996
Jtitle	Keio Economic Observatory review No.No.8 (1996. 4)
JaLC DOI	
Abstract	
Notes	
Genre	
	https://koara.lib.keio.ac.jp/xoonips/modules/xoonips/detail.php?koara_id=AN00390376-00000008002

慶應義塾大学学術情報リポジトリ(KOARA)に掲載されているコンテンツの著作権は、それぞれの著作者、学会または出版社/発行者に帰属し、その権利は著作権法によって 保護されています。引用にあたっては、著作権法を遵守してご利用ください。

The copyrights of content available on the KeiO Associated Repository of Academic resources (KOARA) belong to the respective authors, academic societies, or publishers/issuers, and these rights are protected by the Japanese Copyright Act. When quoting the content, please follow the Japanese copyright act.

The Keio Economic Observatory Review

Editor Gyoichi Iwata

Co-Editors

Masuvo Arai, Hikaru Sakuramoto, Kanji Yoshioka

Hitoshi Hayami, Masahiko Shimizu,

Masahiro Kuroda, Kazusuke Tsujimura,

The Keio Economic Observatory Review is a journal published by Economics section of Sangyo Kenkyujo (Institute for Economic and Industrial Studies) in Keio University. This journal presents research which has been conducted by members of the Institute. Besides original articles, it includes the reprints of the corrected articles selected from the recent Keio Economic Observatory Occasional Papers.

The Economics section is known as 'Keio Economic Observatory'. An 'observatory' usually means an astronomical or meteorological institute for the observation of natural phenomenon. This section is named as 'observatory' because all researchers in this section wish to treat economics as an empirical science and thereby intend to analyze economic phenomena objectively, being completely detached from any ideologies, by making use of economic theory as an equivalent to theories of other physical empirical sciences.

Publisher: Sangyo Kenkyujo Keio University Mita 2-15-45, Minato-ku Tokyo 108, Japan

Tel: 03-3453-4511(ext.2323)

Fax: 03-3453-5640

Any person who wishes to obtain the back numbers of this journal should contact the office of Sangyo Kenkyujo.